

BID TABULATION FORM

Purchase Order Contract -Cleaning and Painting

DATE: 01-21-2010

McDowell Co. Bridges on I-40

DESCRIPTION: Cleaning and painting of bridges

County	McDowell
County #	58
Bridge#	33, 84, 121,128, 132 & 144
Project#	WBS 36727.3.22

Engineer Estimate: 750,000.00 \$

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	S & D Industrial Painting, Inc.	Unit Price Bid	Hames Contracting, Inc	Unit Price Bid	Industrial Painting Svcs.	Unit Price Bid	Klicos Painting Co.
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 21,990.00	\$ 21,990.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	4405000000-E	1110	Portable Work Zone Signs	401	SF	\$ 0.05	\$ 20.05	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,010.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,025.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,005.00
3	4410000000-E	1110	Barricade Mounted Work Zone Signs	16	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 128.00
4	4415000000-N	1115	Flashing Arrow Panels, Type C	1	Ea.	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
5	4420000000-N	1120	Changeable Message Signs	8	Ea.	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	4430000000-N	1130	Drums	50	Ea.	\$ 0.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
7	4435000000-N	1135	Cones	10	Ea.	\$ 0.15	\$ 1.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00
8	4445000000-E	1145	Barricades (Type III)	24	Lin. Ft.	\$ 0.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00
9	4480000000-N	1165	Truck Mounted Impact Att. (60 Mph)	1	Ea.	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
10	4516000000-N	1180	Skinny Drum	10	Ea.	\$ 0.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00
11	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item. Cleaning and Painting Bridge #33	1	L.S.	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 126,413.00	\$ 126,413.00	\$ 171,787.00	\$ 171,787.00
12	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item. Cleaning and Painting Bridge #84	1	L.S.	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 86,896.00	\$ 86,896.00	\$ 121,162.00	\$ 121,162.00
13	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item. Cleaning and Painting Bridge #121	1	L.S.	\$ 101,800.00	\$ 101,800.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 86,717.00	\$ 86,717.00	\$ 117,180.00	\$ 117,180.00
14	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item. Cleaning and Painting Bridge #128	1	L.S.	\$ 104,600.00	\$ 104,600.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 126,413.00	\$ 126,413.00	\$ 172,935.00	\$ 172,935.00
15	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item. Cleaning and Painting Bridge #132	1	L.S.	\$ 119,400.00	\$ 119,400.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 112,586.00	\$ 112,586.00	\$ 140,670.00	\$ 140,670.00
16	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item. Cleaning and Painting Bridge #144	1	L.S.	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 87,186.00	\$ 87,186.00	\$ 119,947.00	\$ 119,947.00
							\$ 667,720.55		\$ 686,350.00		\$ 722,456.00		\$ 890,144.00

BID TABULATION FORM

Purchase Order Contract -Cleaning and Painting

DATE: 01-21-2010

County	McDowell
County #	58
Bridge#	33, 84, 121,128, 132 & 144
Project#	WBS 36727.3.22

McDowell Co. Bridges on I-40

DESCRIPTION: Cleaning and painting of bridges

Engineer Estimate: 750,000.00 \$

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	Saffo Contractors, Inc. Price Bid	Unit Price Bid	VHP Enterprises, Inc. Price Bid	Unit Price Bid	M & J Constr. Co. Price Bid		
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00		
2	4405000000-E	1110	Portable Work Zone Signs	401	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,010.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 802.00	\$ 10.58	\$ 4,242.58		
3	4410000000-E	1110	Barricade Mounted Work Zone Signs	16	SF	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10.58	\$ 169.28		
4	4415000000-N	1115	Flashing Arrow Panels, Type C	1	Ea.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,530.00		
5	4420000000-N	1120	Changeable Message Signs	8	Ea.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 8,337.67	\$ 66,701.36		
6	4430000000-N	1130	Drums	50	Ea.	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 44.91	\$ 2,245.50		
7	4435000000-N	1135	Cones	10	Ea.	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 19.84	\$ 198.40		
8	4445000000-E	1145	Barricades (Type III)	24	Lin. Ft.	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 24.15	\$ 579.60		
9	4480000000-N	1165	Truck Mounted Impact Att. (60 Mph)	1	Ea.	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,743.00	\$ 13,743.00		
10	4516000000-N	1180	Skinny Drum	10	Ea.	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 44.91	\$ 449.10		
11	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item.										
			Cleaning and Painting Bridge #33	1	L.S.	\$ 168,492.14	\$ 168,492.14	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 229,000.00	\$ 229,000.00		
12	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item.										
			Cleaning and Painting Bridge #84	1	L.S.	\$ 118,819.59	\$ 118,819.59	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00		
13	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item.										
			Cleaning and Painting Bridge #121	1	L.S.	\$ 114,940.58	\$ 114,940.58	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00		
14	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item.										
			Cleaning and Painting Bridge #128	1	L.S.	\$ 169,564.49	\$ 169,564.49	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 229,000.00	\$ 229,000.00		
15	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item.										
			Cleaning and Painting Bridge #132	1	L.S.	\$ 137,963.12	\$ 137,963.12	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00		
16	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item.										
			Cleaning and Painting Bridge #144	1	L.S.	\$ 117,628.09	\$ 117,628.09	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00		
							\$ 999,968.01		\$ 1,276,902.00		\$ 1,368,858.82		